REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8571/AD8572/AD8574

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option Brand1
AD8571ARM2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 AJA
AD8571AR –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8572ARU3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
AD8572AR –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8574ARU3 –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD8574AR –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC SO-14
NOTES
1Due to package size limitations, these characters represent the part number.
2Available in reels only. 1,000 or 2,500 pieces per reel.
3Available in reels only. 2,500 pieces per reel.
AD8571/AD8572/AD8574
–5–REV. 0
OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 A
M
P
LI
F
IE
R
S
180
0
22.5 0.5
120
100
60
20
2.5
VS = 2.7V
VCM = 1.35V
TA = 258C
40
80
140
160
21.5 20.5 1.5
       Figure 1. Input Offset Voltage
       Distribution at 2.7 V
OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
N
U